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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF TAP ROCK RESOURCES, LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case Nos. 21609 and 21610

APPLICATIONS OF MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case Nos. 21631 and 21632

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW, Kyle Perkins, and hereby enters his appearance on behalf of Matador

Production Company in the above-referenced matters.

Respectfully submitted,

/sl Kyle Perkins

Kyle Perkins

Matador Production company

Vice President and Assistant General Counsel
5400 LBJ Fwy, Suite 1500

Dallas, Texas 75240

(972) 371-5202
Kperkins@matadorresources.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on August 7, 2021, this pleading will be served via email to the
following:

Attorneys for Tap Rock Resources, LLC
Sharon T. Shaheen

John F. Mcintyre

sshaheen@montand.com
jmcintyre@montand.com

Attorneys for COG Operating, LLC
Dana S. Hardy

Dioscoro A. Blanco
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com
dblanco@hinklelawfirm.com

Oceans Munds-Dry
Michael Rodriguez
omundsdry@concho.com
mrodriguez@concho.com

Jim Bruce
jamesbhruc@aol.com

/s/ Kyle Perkins
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